

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 296/2017

RAJALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURURAJ

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P,Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings
in H.M.O.P. No. 96 of 2016(titled as Gururaj Vs.
Rajalakshmi) pending before the Court of the Subordinate
Judge of Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master